

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/10/22 @ 11:30 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44531 00							
				Engineer's Estimate		Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		South State, Inc.		Lexa Concrete, LLC	
						PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P: 856-451-5300 x2117 F: 856-455-3461		11 Commerce Way Dr. Hammononton, NJ 08038 P: 609-704-5293 F: 609-704-5355	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	3,300	SY	\$ 8.50	\$28,050.00	\$5.50	\$18,150.00	\$15.00	\$49,500.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	450	TON	\$ 125.00	\$56,250.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$135.00	\$60,750.00
3	Thermoplastic Stop Bar, 24" Thick	150	LF	\$ 12.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.30	\$1,995.00
4	Remove Storm Manhole	2	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
5	Install E Inlet	2	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
6	Install "B" Inlet, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,905.00	\$5,905.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
7	Install 12" PCPP	35	LF	\$ 100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
8	Remove Concrete Curb & Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb & Gutter, 12"x13"	680	LF	\$ 55.00	\$37,400.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$65.00	\$44,200.00
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	3,970	LF	\$ 45.00	\$178,650.00	\$30.00	\$119,100.00	\$30.00	\$119,100.00	\$42.00	\$166,740.00
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$ 90.00	\$8,100.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	460	SY	\$ 120.00	\$55,200.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
13	Remove and Repalce 2" of Asphalt Pavement	280	SY	\$ 50.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
14	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	13	UN	\$ 300.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$265.00	\$3,445.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
15	Install 10' Steel Tree Plates	400	LF	\$ 75.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
16	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
19	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	HMA Base Course, 19M64 (If & Where Directed)	50	TNS	\$ 130.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$455,950.00		\$308,250.00		\$370,000.00		\$423,685.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/10/22 @ 11:30 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44531 00							
				Think Pavers		Charles Marandino, LLC		Command Co., Inc		American Asphalt	
				125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		233 Main Ave. Milmay, NJ 08340-3111 P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195		1318 Antwerp Ave. Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441		100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P:856-456-2899 x 204 F: 856-456-6749	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	3,300	SY	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$29,700.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00		
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	450	TON	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00		
3	Thermoplastic Stop Bar, 24" Thick	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00		
4	Remove Storm Manhole	2	UN	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
5	Install E Inlet	2	UN	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00		
6	Install "B" Inlet, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00		
7	Install 12" PCPP	35	LF	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00		
8	Remove Concrete Curb & Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb & Gutter, 12"x13"	680	LF	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$80.00	\$54,400.00	\$68.00	\$46,240.00		
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	3,970	LF	\$25.00	\$99,250.00	\$43.00	\$170,710.00	\$60.00	\$238,200.00		
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00		
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	460	SY	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00	\$125.00	\$57,500.00		
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00		
13	Remove and Repalce 2" of Asphalt Pavement	280	SY	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00		
14	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	13	UN	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$185.00	\$2,405.00	\$265.00	\$3,445.00		
15	Install 10' Steel Tree Plates	400	LF	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00		
16	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
17	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
18	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00		
19	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		
20	HMA Base Course, 19M64 (If & Where Directed)	50	TNS	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$432,500.00		\$445,915.00		\$525,400.00		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/10/22 @ 11:30 AM				2022 ROAD PROGRAM BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44531 00							
				Construct Connect		R.E. Pierson Construction Co.					
				30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 1- 866-570-8187		426 Swedesboro Rd PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	3,300	SY								
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	450	TON								
3	Thermoplastic Stop Bar, 24" Thick	150	LF								
4	Remove Storm Manhole	2	UN								
5	Install E Inlet	2	UN								
6	Install "B" Inlet, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN								
7	Install 12" PCPP	35	LF								
8	Remove Concrete Curb & Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb & Gutter, 12"x13"	680	LF								
9	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	3,970	LF								
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY								
11	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	460	SY								
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN								
13	Remove and Repalce 2" of Asphalt Pavement	280	SY								
14	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	13	UN								
15	Install 10' Steel Tree Plates	400	LF								
16	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS								
17	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS								
18	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
19	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
20	HMA Base Course, 19M64 (If & Where Directed)	50	TNS								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID		NO BID					